
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 3 JULY, 1936 4245

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1935—continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Period 16th to 30th June, 1936 . . .
Corresponding J -IQVA

period in | 1Qqo
^ JLt/OO • • • • • •

Total 1st January to 30th June, 1936
Corresponding J ,034

period in | 1933 |"

Anthrax.

9

«(£
t-t d

JS 0
pj
0

No.
5
9
8
4

258
209
215
161

1
•3 jf
W _La

.§"d

No.
5

16
11
4

303
240
230
181

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease.

•d
"1
%£s 0
£§
o
No.

—2

4
34
2

56

00 ip pj n 'IT
i— " -P OJ &i O

*'&•* S^
9 d ^^ f^
""•̂  p) t-i O
fl'3 as 0-3
<

No.

—97

379
10,208

93
5^50

, Parasitic
Mange.§

DO ^~ g
-*-0 O'J

St^J,0 o ^
*> D4® ^

S ^H -P **!

O

No.
1
3
1
3

.70
70
86
97

|
CQ gg

_|3

S 08
2

<1
No.

2
10
4
3

207
154
141
172

Sheep
Seab.

•d

mefi
ti ft-^i
0

No.
7
5
6
6

144
191
338
205

Swine Fever.

«•!
08 eS
F*4 d

^a °53 °

O

No.
82

112
80
84

1,071
973
824.
832

1-2
-3)

.S«£-z
QQ

No.
30
88
59
56

715
510
500
483

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

NOTE.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain in the years indicated:—
Cattle plague, or rinder-pest (pestis bovina) 1877 ; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiosa
bovum) 1898 ; sheep pox (variola ovium) 1850 ; rabies 1922 ; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitis
epizootica) 1906 ; and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) 1928. Dourine has never existed in
Great Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.
Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by

Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 16th to 30th June, 1936.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein).

ENGLAND.

Bedford ...
Berks
Bucks
Isle of Ely
Chester
Cornwall ...
Cumberland
Derby
Devon
Dorset
Durham
Essex
Gloucester
Hereford ...
Hertford ...
Huntingdon
Kent
Lancaster ...
Leicester ...
Lincoln, Holland...
Lincoln, Kesteven
Lincoln, Lindsey...
Middlesex...
Norfolk
Northampton
Northumberland...
Nottingham
Oxford
Salop
Somerset ...

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

9
5
5
3

48
8

12
39

4
4

46
32

9
2
6
2

18
34
26

4
13
24

6
12
3
6

22
11
36
15

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein).

ENGLAND — continued.

Southampton
Isle of Wight

Stafford ...
Suffolk
Surrey
Sussex, East
Sussex, West
Warwick . . .
Westmorland
Wilts
Worcester . .
York East Riding
York, North Riding
York West Riding

TOTAL

WALES

Anglesey ..
Caernarvon
Cardigan. ...
Denbigh
Flint
Glamorgan
Merioneth...
Monmouth
Montgomery

TOTAL

Number;
of Bovine
Animals.

g
31
84
8

10
34
9
9
i

33
g
i

16
76

768

3
7
2

12
8

11
3

55


