DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1935-continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	SOM	LALI	OF I	EIURNS			,		
	Anthrax.		Foot-and-Mouth Disease.		. Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.	
Períod.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Animals attacked.	Outhreaks confirmed.	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Period 16th to 30th June, 1936 Corresponding	No. 5 9 8 4	No. 5 16 11 4	No 2	No97	No. 1 3 1 3	No. 2 10 4 3	No. 7 5 6 6	No. 82 112 80 84	No. 30 88 59 56
Total 1st January to 30th June, 1936 Corresponding 1935 1934 1938 1938	258 209 215 161	303 240 230 181	4 34 2 56	379 10,208 93 5,350	.70 70 86 97	207 154 141 172	i44 191 338 205	1,071 973 824 832	715 510 500 483

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Note.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain in the years indicated:—Cattle plague, or rinder-pest (pestis bovina) 1877; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiosa bovum) 1898; sheep pox (variola ovium) 1850; rabies 1922; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitis epizootica) 1906; and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) 1928. Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 16th to 30th June, 1936.

Counties (including all Borou therein).	ghs	Number of Bovine Animals.	Counties (including all therein).	Numbe of Bovin Anima	
ENGLAND.			ENGLAND-con		
Bedford		9	Southampton	•••	6
Berks	•••	5	Isle of Wight	•••	11
Bucks	•••	5	Stafford	•••	84
Isle of Ely		3	Suffolk	•••	8
Chester		48	Surrey		10
Cornwall	[8 [Sussex, East		34
Cumberland		12	Sussex, West		9
Derby		39	Warwick	•••	9
Devon		4	Westmorland		1
Dorset		4	Wilts	•••	33
Durham		46	Worcester		6
Essex		32	York, East Riding		1
Gloucester		9	York, North Riding		16
Hereford		2	York, West Riding		76
Hertford		6	,		
Huntingdon		2	TOTAL	•••	768
Kent		18			
Lancaster		34			j
Leicester		26	WALES	l.	
Lincoln, Holland		4	1,222	•	
Lincoln, Kesteven		13	Anglesey		3
Lincoln, Lindsey		24	Caernarvon		7
Middlesex		6	Cardigan		
Norfolk		12	Denbigh		10
Northampton		3	Elin4		
Northumberland		6	Clamana		
Nottingham		22	Mr		
Oxford		11	3.6 /1		· · · ·
Q-1		36			
Q		30 15	Montgomery	•••	3
Somerset	•••	10	TOTAL		55